Utah Wildlife Board Meeting

June 8, 2023, Eccles Wildlife Education Center 1157 South Waterfowl Way, Farmington, Utah

The Board Meeting will stream live at https://youtube.com/live/eJBk4neaZal Revised 6-7-2023

AGENDA

Thursday, June 8, 2023, 9:00 A.M. 1. Approval of Agenda ACTION - Kevin Albrecht, Chairman 2. Approval of Minutes **ACTION** - Kevin Albrecht, Chairman CONTINGENT 3. Old Business/Action Log - Randy Dearth, Vice-Chairman 4. DWR Update INFORMATIONAL J. Shirley, DWR Director 5. Legislative Statute Updates INFORMATIONAL - Kyle Maynard, Assistant Attorney General Rules to be impacted by Legislative Actions R657-5 – Taking Big Game R657-10 - Taking Cougar R657-11 - Taking Furbearer R657-33 - Taking Bear R657-37 - CWMU R657-42 – Fees, Exchange, Surrenders, Refunds R657-62 - Drawing Application Procedures R657-67 - Utah Hunter Mentoring Program R657-69 - Depredating Turkeys 6. Wild Turkey Plan Revision and Recommendations – R657-54 ACTION - Heather Talley, Upland Game Coordinator 7. Upland Game Recommendations – R657-6 ACTION - Heather Talley, Upland Game Coordinator 8. Waterfowl Rule and Swan Hunt Recommendations – R657-9 **ACTION** - Jason Jones, Migratory Bird Program Coordinator 9. Live Game Birds Rule Amendments - R657-4 ACTION Avery Cook, Upland Game Project Leader

10. Collection, Importation and Possession Rule Amendments – R657-3

- Charles Lyons, Asst. Attorney General

ACTION

11. CWMU Variance Requests

— Chad Wilson, Private Lands/Public Wildlife Coordinator

12. Translocation Management Plan: Desert Tortoise

— Ann McLuckie, Wildlife Biologist

13. LOA Advisory Committee Recommendations

— Covy Jones, Wildlife Section Chief

14. Election of Board Chair and Vice-Chair

— Kevin Albrecht, Chairman

15. Other Business

ACTION

ACTION

CONTINGENT

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act - Persons needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) for this meeting, should contact Staci Coons at 801-538-4718, giving her at least five working days' notice.

- Kevin Albrecht, Chairman